PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Richard S. Neale	06/12/2000	
Loren L. Hart	06/12/2000	
Charlton D. Rose	06/30/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Web Search, Inc.
Street Address:	299 W. Hillcrest Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 113
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12454324		
Patent Number:	7552395		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kendyl@mediaframe.com

Correspondent Name: Kendyl A. Roman
Address Line 1: 730 Bantry Court

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087-3402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEBSEARCH3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendyl A. Roman
Signature:	/Kendyl A. Roman/
	PATENT

502470464 REEL: 031076 FRAME: 0526

12454324

00 08\$ HJ

Date:	08/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=WebSearchAssignment1#page1.tif source=WebSearchAssignment1#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031076 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket No.: ICOM-00700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard S. Neale, Loren L. Hart and Charlton D. Rose, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE RESULTS	FOR BUILDI	NG BOOLEAN QUER	IES AND VIEWING SEARCH
Date of execution o	f application:		Filing Date:	Serial No.:
California 91360, I	AS, Web Search, Inc., a corporation of the dereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", my Letters Patent which may be granted.	is desirous of a		st Drive, Suite 113, Thousand Oaks, , title and interest in said invention and
which is hereby ack Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Let- including any divisi said interest to be h	mowledged, Assignors have sold, assignee's successors and assigns, all right, ters Patent which may hereafter be grain ons, renewals, continuations in whole of	ned and transfer title and interes nted on the same or in part, substitution the individual in transfer in part, substitution	red, and by these present in and to said invention in the United States are tutions, conversions, reight as it would have be-	nood and valuable consideration, receipt of ints do sell, assign and transfer unto said on, said application for United States Letters and all countries throughout the world ssues, prolongations or extensions thereof, en held and enjoyed by said Assignors had
prosecution of said for Letters Patent at Assignee lawfully n	application and/or applications, execute nd for the reissue thereof, and instrume	e, verify, acknownts of assignments Patent for sai	rledge and deliver all sunt and transfer thereof, a	's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the ach further papers, including applications and will perform such other acts as ement in any and all countries, and to vest
IN TEST	TIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have Richard S. Neale	hereunto signed	their names to this assignment.	gnment on the dates indicated below.
Low	Loren L. Hart		200	00 - 06 - 12 Date
	Charlton D. Rose			Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ALTOTULE BUXA CLARA			
On _(c)	Richard S. Neale, Loren L. Hart, and			e person(s) whose names are subscribed to
		the withing same in I signature	n instrument and acknown is/her/their authorized	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
N SEAL	LYDIA SCOTT Comm. # 1232101 NOTARY PUBLIC-3ALIFORNIA UI Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sept. 7, 2003	WITNES	S my hand and official	seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Received: 16.Jun.00 07:16 PM From: 65083: To: 8019125256 ess Mail Label faxes t

3214123US vail. Free. SeFax.com

Page: 3 of 3

06/16/00

17:08

136508330170

HAVERSTOCK&OWENS

2003/003

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: IC)M-00700

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, i,	Chartton D. Rose, h	ereinafter referred to as	"assignor", æ	s a joint inventor h	ave invented certain no	wand useful
improvements as describe	d and set forth in the	below-identified applic	ation for United S	States Letters Pater	nt:	

GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR BUILDING BOOLEAN QUERIES AND VIEWING SEARCH Title of Invention: RESULTS Dute of execution of application: Filing Date: Script No.: WHEREAS, Web Search, Inc., a corneration of the State of California, 299 W. Hillcrest Drive, Suite 113, Thousand Oals. California 91360, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Lotters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to he held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigner had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full and and term of any Letters Patent. IN TESTIMONY WHITEEOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below. STATE OF NEW AOA COUNTY OF On 30 2000 before me. ersonally appr ared Charlton D. Ro D personally known to me - OR - D proved to me on the besis of satisfactory suidence to be the person(s) whose means are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex-cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ti-eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of DAVID L. BOILY Which the person(s) acred, executed the instrument Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 92-4241-2 - EXPIRES NOV. 9, 2000

SEAL

WITNESS my hand and official sea

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 031076 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 08/23/2013